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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4* 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.8c(N)/NF100/201S-2016 Date: 29/03/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Koshys College of Nursing, 
Sy. No.31/1, Hennur Bagalur Road, 
Kadusonnappanahalli, Kannur Post, 
Bangalore - 562 149 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 02/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 39 

{Thirty Nine) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only). 

Further, you are Informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
v 2 ^ s t e m Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 29^3-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College: NFIOO Koshys College of Narsing^angalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 39 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo, 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

H 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ANEESHA.A 

ANJUA.S 

ASOGBON DOMINION 0 

BETHSHEBA GHIMIRAY 

GARGIBASUMATARY 

GRACE MATHEW 

H. LALRJNSIAMI 

HELIN A BORO 

JESNAREn 

JITTY K. JOHN 

JORAM MONI 

JOSBSfAJOHN 

KATHJNG LANLUILA 

KHONGBANTABAM NAOBI DEVI 

KIMBERLY LALHMUNPUn RALTE 

R a s t e r 
Number 
15N5881 

15N5882 

15N5883 

15N5884 

15N5885 

15N5886 

15N5887 

15N5888 

15N5889 

15N5890 

15N5891 

15N5892 

15N5893 

15N5894 

15N5895 



SLNo. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Name of the Candidate 

KRIPAEKKA 

KRUPA VARGHESE 

MALSAWMTLUANGIRALTE 

MUHAMED AMEERKHAN. P V 

NACHOIWANGSU 

NGONGCHA BO 

NIKITA CHHETRl 

PRAKITI GUPTA 

PRATIBHA PRADHAN 

RISHA CHAITOM 

RISHINABANERJEE 

RTTIKA PRADHAN 

SAMINIK 

SHISHA KYNDOH 

SREELA P.M 

STEFFYMT 

SUSMITABANERJEE 

SYLVIA LAMA 

TAKHERILLUNG 

TITHIBANERJEE 

TWINKLE MARIA TOM 

VANLALDENGI 

VANLALSAWMI 

VINAYA PHILIP 

Name of the Studente whose Admififiinn is not Approved 

Register 
Number 

15N5896 

15N5897 

15N5898 

15N5899 

15N5900 

15N5901 

15N5902 

15N5903 

15N5904 

15N5905 

15N5906 

15N5907 

15N5908 

15N5909 

15N5910 

15N5911 

15N5912 

15N5913 

15N5914 

15N5915 

15N5916 

15N5917 

15N5918 

15N5919 



SLNo, 

1 

Name of the Candidate 

PAULAMl MUKHERJEE 

Register 
Number 
Not Eligible 
(Below 
Percentage) 

Hence You are hereby dir^ted to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shafl be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. v 

REGl^TOAK 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 
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