

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF100/2015-2016

Date: 29/03/2016

To,

The Principal, Koshys College of Nursing, Sy. No.31/1, Hennur Bagalur Road, Kadusonnappanahalli, Kannur Post, Bangalore - 562 149

#### Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 02/11/2015

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **39** (**Thirty Nine**) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only).

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTI

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.



# Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

# Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 29-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

# College : NF100 Koshys College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref:

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 39

# Course : BSC Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ANEESHA.A	15N5881
2	ANJU A.S	15N5882
3	ASOGBON DOMINION O	15N5883
4	BETHSHEBA GHIMIRAY	15N5884
5	GARGI BASUMATARY	15N5885
6	GRACE MATHEW	15N5886
7	H. LALRINSIAMI	15N5887
8	HELINA BORO	15N5888
9	JESNA REЛ	15N5889
10	ЛТТҮ К. JOHN	15N5890
11	JORAM MONI	15N5891
12	JOSINA JOHN	15N5892
13	KATHING LANLUILA	15N5893
14	KHONGBANTABAM NAOBI DEVI	15N5894
15	KIMBERLY LALHMUNPUII RALTE	15N5895

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	KRIPA EKKA	15N5896
17	KRUPA VARGHESE	15N5897
18	MALSAWMTLUANGI RALTE	15N5898
19	MUHAMED AMEERKHAN, P V	15N5899
20	NACHOI WANGSU	15N5900
21	NGONGCHA BO	15N5901
22	NIKITA CHHETRI	15N5902
23	PRAKITI GUPTA	15N5903
24	PRATIBHA PRADHAN	15N5904
25	RISHA CHAITOM	15N5905
26	RISHINA BANERJEE	15N5906
27	RITIKA PRADHAN	15N5907
28	SAMINI K	15N5908
29	SHISHA KYNDOH	15N5909
30	SREELA P.M	15N5910
31	STEFFY M T	15N5911
32	SUSMITA BANERJEE	15N5912
33	SYLVIA LAMA	15N5913
34	TAKHE RILLUNG	15N5914
35	TITHI BANERJEE	15N5915
36	TWINKLE MARIA TOM	15N5916
37	VANLALDENGI	15N5917
38	VANLALSAWMI	15N5918
39	VINAYA PHILIP	15N5919

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	PAULAMI MUKHERJEE	Not Eligible (Below Percentage)

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

### End of the Report ###